

City of St. Petersburg  
**Quote Tabulation**  
 Procurement and Supply Management

Item No.	Description	Qty	UOM	Modular Space Corporation d/b/a ModSpace Lakeland, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 1 Day		Williams Scotsman, Inc. Tampa, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 7-10 Days	
				Monthly Lease/Rental Rate	Extended Price	Monthly Lease/Rental Rate	Extended Price
<b>*Installation &amp; Pick Up cost shall include: labor, freight delivery, set up (block, level and tie down) removal, tear down and return freight.</b>							
1	Modular Building (12' x 36')	6	MO	\$180.20	\$1,081.20	\$275.60	\$1,653.60
2	Modular Building (10' x 36')	6	MO	\$186.56	\$1,119.36	\$259.70	\$1,558.20
3	Modular Building (12' x 44')	6	MO	\$197.16	\$1,182.96	\$280.90	\$1,685.40
4	Modular Building (12' x 40')	6	MO	\$197.16	\$1,182.96	\$275.60	\$1,653.60
5	Modular Building (12' x 60')	6	MO	\$240.62	\$1,443.72	\$296.80	\$1,780.80
6	Modular Building (12' x 56')	6	MO	\$240.62	\$1,443.72	\$296.80	\$1,780.80
7	Modular Building (14' x 46')	6	MO	\$206.70	\$1,240.20	\$715.50	\$4,293.00
8	Modular Building (14' x 45')	6	MO	\$206.70	\$1,240.20	\$715.50	\$4,293.00
9	Modular Building (14' x 50')	3	MO	\$206.70	\$620.10	\$1,431.00	\$4,293.00
10	Modular Building (24' x 60')	3	MO	\$583.00	\$1,749.00	\$2,756.00	\$8,268.00
11	OSHA Stairs with handrail	3	MO	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$105.00
12	ADA Compliant Access Ramp	3	MO	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$240.00	\$720.00
<b>One Time Rate Options</b>							
13	*Installation & Pick Up for Modular Building (12' x 36').	1	EA	\$1,846.00	\$1,846.00	\$1,507.00	\$1,507.00
14	*Installation & Pick Up for Modular Building (10' x 36').	1	EA	\$1,846.00	\$1,846.00	\$1,227.00	\$1,227.00
15	*Installation & Pick Up for Modular Building (12' x 44').	1	EA	\$1,846.00	\$1,846.00	\$1,639.00	\$1,639.00
16	*Installation & Pick Up for Modular Building (12' x 40').	1	EA	\$1,846.00	\$1,846.00	\$1,507.00	\$1,507.00
17	*Installation & Pick Up for Modular Building (12' x 60').	1	EA	\$1,986.00	\$1,986.00	\$1,776.00	\$1,776.00
18	*Installation & Pick Up for Modular Building (12' x 56').	1	EA	\$1,986.00	\$1,986.00	\$1,776.00	\$1,776.00
19	*Installation & Pick Up for Modular Building (14' x 46').	1	EA	\$2,086.00	\$2,086.00	\$2,327.00	\$2,327.00
20	*Installation & Pick Up for Modular Building (14' x 45').	1	EA	\$2,086.00	\$2,086.00	\$2,327.00	\$2,327.00
21	*Installation & Pick Up for Modular Building (14' x 50').	1	EA	\$2,086.00	\$2,086.00	\$2,327.00	\$2,327.00
22	*Installation & Pick Up for Modular Building (24' x 60').	1	EA	\$5,314.00	\$5,314.00	\$6,969.00	\$6,969.00
23	*Installation & Pick Up for OSHA Stairs with handrail.	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
24	*Installation & Pick Up for ADA Compliant Access Ramp.	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
<b>SubTotal:</b>					\$36,921.42		\$56,286.40
<b>SBE Discount:</b>					0		0
<b>Total:</b>					<b>\$36,921.42</b>		<b>\$56,286.40</b>